VALLEY

CLEAN ENERGY

Rate tables // March 2024

CARE/FERA Generation Rates**

Flat

Summer Peak
Summer Part-Peak
Summer Off-Peak
Winter Part-Peak

Winter Off-Peak

Summer Peak
Summer Part-Peak
Summer Off-Peak
Winter Peak
Winter Part-Peak

Winter Off-Peak

Summer Peak
Summer Off-Peak
Winter Peak

Winter Off-Peak

Summer Peak
Summer Off-Peak
Winter Peak

Winter Off-Peak

Description

VCE Generation Rate

$0.16299

$0.28670
$0.20667
$0.13895
$0.16444

$0.13182

$0.29485
$0.19920
$0.15568
$0.13839
$0.11912

$0.10624

$0.27416
$0.15540
$0.17187

$0.13442

$0.21607
$0.15485
$0.16918

$0.14503

PG&E

$0.16890

$0.29710
$0.21417
$0.14399
$0.17040

$0.13660

$0.30554
$0.20643
$0.16133
$0.14341
$0.12344

$0.11009

$0.28410
$0.16104
$0.17810

$0.13930

$0.22391
$0.16047
$0.17532

$0.15029

Unit

kWh

kWh

kWh

kWh

kWh

kWh

kWh

kWh

kWh

kWh

kWh

kWh

kWh

kWh

kWh

kwh

kWh

kWh

kWh

kWh

Your \/CE rate may vary slightly from the posted rates depending on when you started receiving \/CE service. However, your total electric bill will not exceed what it would have cost as a PG&E customer.

valleycleanenergy.org // 855-699-8232



VALLEY

CLEAN ENERGY

Rate tables // March 2024

pg2of3

Summer Peak

Summer Off-Peak

Winter Peak

Winter Off-Peak

Summer Peak

Summer Part-Peak

Summer Off-Peak

Winter Peak

Winter Part-Peak

Winter Off-Peak

Summer Peak

Summer Part-Peak

Summer Off-Peak

Winter Peak

Winter Part-Peak

Winter Off-Peak

Description

CARE/FERA Generation Rates** (continued)

VCE Generation Rate

$0.23846

$0.13717

$0.19902

$0.16517

$0.32614

$0.18769

$0.14294

$0.13848

$0.11450

$0.11450

$0.22282

$0.17967

$0.13997

$0.16794

$0.15589

$0.13323

PG&E

$0.24711

$0.14215

$0.20624

$0.17116

$0.33797

$0.19450

$0.14812

$0.14350

$0.11865

$0.11865

$0.23090

$0.18619

$0.14505

$0.17403

$0.16154

$0.13806

Unit

kWh

kWh

kWh

kWh

kWh

kWh

kWh

kWh

kWh

kwh

kWh

kWh

kWh

kWh

kWh

kWh

Your \/CE rate may vary slightly from the posted rates depending on when you started receiving \/CE service. However, your total electric bill will not exceed what it would have cost as a PG&E customer.

valleycleanenergy.org // 855-699-8232
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CARE/FERA Generation Rates** (continued)

Description VCE Generation Rate PG&E Unit

Summer Peak $0.21600 $0.22383 kwh
Summer Part-Peak $0.16849 $0.17460 kwh
Summer Off-Peak $0.14841 $0.15379 kwh
Winter Peak $0.16268 $0.16858 kwh
Winter Off-Peak $0.14712 $0.15246 kwh

Winter Super-Off-Peak $0.13128 $0.13604 kwWh

Summer Peak $0.24297 $0.25178 kwh
Summer Part-Peak $0.18344 $0.19009 kwh
Summer Off-Peak $0.15201 $0.15752 kwh
Winter Peak $0.18695 $0.19373 kwh
Winter Off-Peak $0.15271 $0.15825 kwh

Winter Super-Off-Peak $0.11764 $0.12191 kwh

Summer Peak $0.19532 $0.20240 kwh
Summer Part-Peak $0.14651 $0.15182 kWh
Summer Off-Peak $0.11198 $0.11604 kwh
Winter Peak $0.16432 $0.17028 kwh
Winter Off-Peak $0.11185 $0.11591 kwh

Winter Super-Off-Peak $0.04146 $0.04296 kwh

Your \/CE rate may vary slightly from the posted rates depending on when you started receiving \/CE service. However, your total electric bill will not exceed what it would have cost as a PG&E customer.

valleycleanenergy.org // 855-699-8232



