

## Rate tables // March 2024

CARE/FERA Generation Rates**						
Rate	Description	VCE Generation Rate	PG&E	Unit		
E1	Flat	\$0.16299	\$0.16890	kWh		
E6 - TOU	Summer Peak	\$0.28670	\$0.29710	kWh		
	Summer Part-Peak	\$0.20667	\$0.21417	kWh		
	Summer Off-Peak	\$0.13895	\$0.14399	kWh		
	Winter Part-Peak	\$0.16444	\$0.17040	kWh		
	Winter Off-Peak	\$0.13182	\$0.13660	kWh		
	Summer Peak	\$0.29485	\$0.30554	kWh		
	Summer Part-Peak	\$0.19920	\$0.20643	kWh		
EELEC	Summer Off-Peak	\$0.15568	\$0.16133	kWh		
	Winter Peak	\$0.13839	\$0.14341	kWh		
	Winter Part-Peak	\$0.11912	\$0.12344	kWh		
	Winter Off-Peak	\$0.10624	\$0.11009	kWh		
ETOU-B	Summer Peak	\$0.27416	\$0.28410	kWh		
	Summer Off-Peak	\$0.15540	\$0.16104	kWh		
	Winter Peak	\$0.17187	\$0.17810	kWh		
	Winter Off-Peak	\$0.13442	\$0.13930	kWh		
	Summer Peak	\$0.21607	\$0.22391	kWh		
ETOU-C	Summer Off-Peak	\$0.15485	\$0.16047	kWh		
	Winter Peak	\$0.16918	\$0.17532	kWh		
	Winter Off-Peak	\$0.14503	\$0.15029	kWh		

Your VCE rate may vary slightly from the posted rates depending on when you started receiving VCE service. However, your total electric bill will not exceed what it would have cost as a PG&E customer.



## Rate tables // March 2024 pg 2 of 3

CARE/FERA Generation Rates** (continued)					
Rate	Description	VCE Generation Rate	PG&E	Unit	
ETOU-D	Summer Peak	\$0.23846	\$0.24711	kWh	
	Summer Off-Peak	\$0.13717	\$0.14215	kWh	
	Winter Peak	\$0.19902	\$0.20624	kWh	
	Winter Off-Peak	\$0.16517	\$0.17116	kWh	
EV	Summer Peak	\$0.32614	\$0.33797	kWh	
	Summer Part-Peak	\$0.18769	\$0.19450	kWh	
	Summer Off-Peak	\$0.14294	\$0.14812	kWh	
	Winter Peak	\$0.13848	\$0.14350	kWh	
	Winter Part-Peak	\$0.11450	\$0.11865	kWh	
	Winter Off-Peak	\$0.11450	\$0.11865	kWh	
EV2	Summer Peak	\$0.22282	\$0.23090	kWh	
	Summer Part-Peak	\$0.17967	\$0.18619	kWh	
	Summer Off-Peak	\$0.13997	\$0.14505	kWh	
	Winter Peak	\$0.16794	\$0.17403	kWh	
	Winter Part-Peak	\$0.15589	\$0.16154	kWh	
	Winter Off-Peak	\$0.13323	\$0.13806	kWh	



## Rate tables // March 2024 pg 3 of 3

CARE/FERA Generation Rates** (continued)					
Rate	Description	VCE Generation Rate	PG&E	Unit	
B1	Summer Peak	\$0.21600	\$0.22383	kWh	
	Summer Part-Peak	\$0.16849	\$0.17460	kWh	
	Summer Off-Peak	\$0.14841	\$0.15379	kWh	
	Winter Peak	\$0.16268	\$0.16858	kWh	
	Winter Off-Peak	\$0.14712	\$0.15246	kWh	
	Winter Super-Off-Peak	\$0.13128	\$0.13604	kWh	
	Summer Peak	\$0.24297	\$0.25178	kWh	
B-10S	Summer Part-Peak	\$0.18344	\$0.19009	kWh	
	Summer Off-Peak	\$0.15201	\$0.15752	kWh	
	Winter Peak	\$0.18695	\$0.19373	kWh	
	Winter Off-Peak	\$0.15271	\$0.15825	kWh	
	Winter Super-Off-Peak	\$0.11764	\$0.12191	kWh	
B19S	Summer Peak	\$0.19532	\$0.20240	kWh	
	Summer Part-Peak	\$0.14651	\$0.15182	kWh	
	Summer Off-Peak	\$0.11198	\$0.11604	kWh	
	Winter Peak	\$0.16432	\$0.17028	kWh	
	Winter Off-Peak	\$0.11185	\$0.11591	kWh	
	Winter Super-Off-Peak	\$0.04146	\$0.04296	kWh	

Your VCE rate may vary slightly from the posted rates depending on when you started receiving VCE service. However, your total electric bill will not exceed what it would have cost as a PG&E customer.